TIDA-010244
Variant: 001 E2
Generated: 1/29/2025 1:34 PM
TID #: N/A TIDA-010244 REV E2 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1 1 TIDA-010244 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1, C18, C25,
C27, C33, C36,
C38, C69, C79,
C120
10 1uF C0603C105K3RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
3 C2 1 0.47uF GRM188R61A474KA61D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 603
4 C3, C15 2 10uF GRM188R61A106KAALD MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0603 603
5 C5, C49, C87,
C89, C90, C91,
C95
7 10nF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Electronics 10000pF ±10% 25V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0402 (1005 Metric) 402
6 C6 1 0.1uF GRM155R71A104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 402
7 C7, C8 2 0.01uF GRM155R71E103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 402
8 C9 1 1uF CGA3E1X7R1C105K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 603
9 C10, C12 2 15pF GRM1555C1H150JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 15 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 402
10 C13, C14, C17,
C20, C23, C24,
C29, C32, C35,
C40, C43, C68,
C71, C74
14 0.1uF C1608X7R1H104K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
11 C16, C44, C45,
C46, C92, C93,
C98, C99
8 100nF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Electronics 0.1µF ±10% 10V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0402 (1005 Metric) 402
12 C19, C21, C22,
C26, C28, C30,
C31, C34, C37,
C39, C41, C42,
C70, C72, C73,
C121
16 1000pF C0603C102K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
13 C48, C88, C94,
C96, C97, C100
6 1uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 10 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0402 402
14 C50, C52, C53,
C55, C56, C58,
C59, C61, C62,
C64, C65, C67,
C75, C77
14 100pF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
15 C51, C54, C57,
C60, C63, C66,
C76
7 4700pF C0603C472J1GAC7867 Kemet CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
16 C80 1 0.1uF C0603X104K3RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
17 C122, C123 2 12pF GRM1555C1H120JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 12 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 402
18 D1, D2 2 15408094BA400 Ir Emitter, 940Nm, 0805 Rohs Compliant: Yes
19 FB1, FB2, FB3,
FB4, FB5, FB6,
FB7, FB8

31 JP3 1 TSM-102-01-L-DV Samtec Header, 2.54mm, 2x2, Gold, SMT Header, 2.54mm,
2x2, SMT
32 JP4, JP5, JP6,
JP7, JP8, JP9
6 61300311121 Wurth Elektronik Header, 2.54 mm, 3x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54mm,
3x1, TH
33 L1 1 600 ohm 742792133 Wurth Elektronik Ferrite Bead, 600 ohm @ 100 MHz, 0.5 A, 1206 1206
34 LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
35 LED0, LED1,
LED6, LED7
4 Red 150080SS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Red, SMD LED_0805
36 LED2, LED3 2 Blue LTST-C170TBKT Lite-On LED, Blue, SMD LED_0805
37 R1, R2, R119,
R120
4 470 RC0402FR-07470RL Yageo America RES, 470, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
38 R3 1 47k CRCW040247K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
39 R4 1 2.2k CRCW04022K20JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
40 R5 1 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
41 R6 1 2.2k CRCW06032K20JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
42 R7, R47, R121 3 10k CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
43 R11 1 0uΩ CR0402-10W-000T Venkel 0 Ohms Jumper 0.1W, 1/10W Chip Resistor 0402 (1005 Metric) - Thick
Film
402
44 R12, R13, R14,
R15, R17, R18,
R20, R21, R22
9 33 CRCW040233R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 33, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
45 R16, R23, R28,
R32, R35, R40,
R44, R86, R89
9 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
46 R24, R25, R31,
R36, R39, R42,
R99
7 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
47 R26, R27, R29,
R30, R33, R34,
R37, R38, R41,
R43, R45, R46,
R87, R88, R90,
R91
16 33 CRCW060333R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 33, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
48 R49, R108 2 3.0k RC0603JR-073KL Yageo RES, 3.0 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
49 R50, R51, R52,
R53
4 0 RC0402JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
50 R54, R55 2 5.1k RC0603JR-075K1L Yageo RES, 5.1 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
51 R56, R61, R62,
R67, R68, R73
6 49.9 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
52 R57, R63, R69 3 RT0603DRD07750RL Yageo 750 Ohms ±0.5% 0.1W, 1/10W Chip Resistor 0603 (1608 Metric)  Thin
Film
603
53 R58, R59, R60,
R64, R65, R66,
R70, R71, R72
9 330k CRCW1206330KJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 330 k, 5%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
54 R74, R76, R78,
R80, R82, R84,
R92, R94, R100,
R101, R102,
R103, R104,
R105, R106
15 0 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
55 R75, R77, R79,
R81, R83, R85,
R93, R95
8 49.9 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
56 R109, R111 2 680 CRCW0402680RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 680, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
57 R110 1 52.3k CRCW040252K3FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 52.3 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
58 R112 1 30.0k CRCW040230K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 30.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
59 R113, R114,
R115, R116
4 1.00k CRCW04021K00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
60 R117 1 100 CRCW0402100RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
61 R118 1 3.3k CRCW04023K30JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
62 R126 1 4.87k CRCW04024K87FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.87 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
63 R128 1 51 CRCW040251R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 51, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
64 SH-J1, SH-J2 2 881545-2 TE Connectivity Shunt, 100mil, Gold plated, Black Shunt 2 pos. 100 mil
65 TP1 1 5000 Keystone Test Point, Miniature, Red, TH Red Miniature
Testpoint
66 U1 1 MSPM0G3507SPM Texas Instruments Mixed-Signal Microcontrollers With CAN-FD Interface LQFP64 LQFP64

Protection, DRV0006A (WSON-6)
DRV0006A
75 USB101 1 MUP-U22001 MUP Connector, USB Type-C 24 pin Mid Mount dual row Receptacle Surface
Mount
CONN_USB_8MM94
_8MM0
76 Y1 1 CDC6CE05000CDLE Texas Instruments Crystal replacement: Ultra-low Power LVCMOS Oscillator 4-pin, VSON
3.2 x 2.5 x 0.9mm
VSON4
77 Y2 1 TSX-3225 24.0000MF20G-AC3 Epson Crystal, 16 MHz, 9 pF, SMD
Orderable part number X1E0000210116xx
SMD, 4-Leads, Body
2.65x3.35mm, Height
0.6mm
78 ANT1 0 Inverted F Antenna Texas Instruments 2.4-GHz Inverted F Antenna PCB_ANTENNA
79 C4, C102 0 15pF GRM0335C1H150GA01D Murata Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for General Purpose, 0201, 15pF,
C0G, 30ppm/°C, 2%, 50V
201
80 C11 0 100nF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Electronics 0.1µF ±10% 10V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0402 (1005 Metric) 402
81 C47 0 0.01uF 1812SC103KAT1A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 1500 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1812 1812
82 C78 0 0.1uF C0603X104K3RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
83 C81, C103 0 12pF GRM0335C1H120JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 12 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0201 201
84 C101 0 3.3nF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Electronics Cap Cer 3300pF 50V X7R 0402 402
85 C104 0 1µF GRM155Z71A105KE01D Murata Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for General Purpose, 0402, 1.0uF,
X7R, 15%, 10%, 10V
402
86 C105, C106,
C107, C110,
C111, C116
0 0.1uF GRM033C71A104KE14D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7S, 0201 201
87 C108, C112 0 GRM188Z71A106KA73D Murata Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for General Purpose 603
88 C113, C117 0 15pF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Electronics 15pF ±5% 50V Ceramic Capacitor C0G, NP0 0402 (1005 Metric) 402
89 C114, C115 0 Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for General Purpose, 0201, 1.5pF,
C0G, 30ppm/°C, 0.1pF, 50V

95 J19, J20, J22, J23 0 SSW-102-01-G-D Samtec Receptacle, 2.54mm, 2x2, Gold, TH Receptacle, 2.54mm,
2x2, TH
96 J21 0 SMA-10V21-TGG Hus-Tsan Group Co., Ltd. Connector, SMA, Vertical, Gold, SMT SMD, 4-Leads, Body
7.1x7.1mm
97 J26 0 61300411121 Wurth Elektronik Header, 2.54 mm, 4x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54mm,
4x1, TH
98 JP1 0 TSW-103-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 3x1, Gold, TH 3x1 Header
99 L3 0 Multilayer type Inductor for Power Lines 10uH ±20% @1MHz, 300mA,
Max DCR 1.365Ω, SRF 32MHz
100 L4 0 2.8nH LQP03TN2N8B02J Murata Film type RF Inductor 2.8nH ±0.1nH 500mA 0.2Ω 0201 (0603) 0201 (0603)
101 L5 0 Film type RF Inductor 2nH ±0.1nH 600mA 0.15Ω 0201 (0603)
102 MD1 0 HY-23404P Shenzhen Shengrun TechnologyBluetooth 5.3 Module Hardware MD16
103 R8 0 0 RC0402JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 402
104 R9, R19 0 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
105 R10 0 47k CRCW040247K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
106 R48 0 1.00Meg CRCW04021M00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
107 R96, R97, R98 0 2.00k RT0603DRD072KL Yageo America RES, 2.00 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
108 R122 0 100k RC0201FR-7D100KL Yageo America RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 201
109 R123, R127 0 0 CR160000F Meritek Electronics 0 Ohms ±1% Chip Resistor 0603 (1608 Metric) Thick Film 603
110 R124 0 10k CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 402
111 R125 0 RT0603DRD07750RL Yageo 750 Ohms ±0.5% 0.1W, 1/10W Chip Resistor 0603 (1608 Metric)  Thin
Film